The pro forma adjustments and related assumptions are described in the accompanying notes presented on the following pages. The pro forma adjustments
are based on assumptions relating to the consideration paid and the allocation thereof to the assets acquired and liabilities assumed of the MOBs based on
preliminary estimates of fair value. The final purchase price and the allocation thereof may differ from that reflected in the pro forma financial statements after
final valuation procedures are performed and amounts are finalized.

The following unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information is derived from the historical financial statements of UHT and the MOBs
and has been prepared to illustrate the effects of the acquisition of the MOBs. The pro forma financial information should be read in conjunction with the
historical financial statements and the accompanying notes of UHT and the MOBs.

Universal Health Realty Income Trust
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

September 30, 2012
(dollar amounts in thousands)

   UHT

Acquired
MOB and
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Combined
Pro Forma

Assets:
Real Estate Investments:

Buildings and improvements   $ 366,321   $ 7,180   (A)  $ 373,501
Accumulated depreciation   (84,186)   —   (84,186)

   282,135   7,180   289,315
Land   27,058   —   (A)   27,058

Net Real Estate Investments   309,193   7,180   316,373
Investments in and advances to limited liability companies (“LLCs”)   38,895   —   38,895

Other Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents   3,151   —   3,151
Base and bonus rent receivable from Universal Health Services, Inc.   1,963   —   1,963
Rent receivable - other   3,016   —   3,016
Intangible assets (net of accumulated amortization of $6.6 million at September 30, 2012)   25,645   2,420   (A)   28,065
Deferred charges, notes receivable and intangible and other assets, net   6,143   —   6,143

Total Assets   $ 388,006   9,600   $ 397,606
Liabilities:

Line of credit borrowings   $ 83,000   9,582   (B)  $ 92,582
Mortgage notes payable, non-recourse to us including net debt premium of $1.4 million at

September 30, 2012)   116,175   —   116,175
Accrued interest   541   —   541
Accrued expenses and other liabilities   4,954   33   (C)   4,987
Tenant reserves, escrows, deposits and prepaid rents   2,234   —   2,234

Total Liabilities   206,904   9,615   216,519
Equity:

Preferred shares of beneficial interest, $.01 par value; 5,000,000 shares authorized; none issued
and outstanding   —   —   —

Common shares, $.01 par value; 95,000,000 shares authorized; issued and outstanding: 2012 -
12,685,403 2011 - 12,666,824   127   —   127

Capital in excess of par value   214,092   —   214,092
Cumulative net income   462,365   (15)   (A)   462,350
Cumulative dividends   (495,558)   —   (495,558)

Total UHT Shareholders’ Equity   181,026   (15)   181,011
Non-controlling equity interest   76   —   76

Total Equity   181,102   (15)   181,087
Total Liabilities and Equity   $ 388,006   $ 9,600   $ 397,606

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

Universal Health Realty Income Trust
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Income

For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2012
(dollar amounts in thousands)

   UHT

Acquired
MOBs and
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Combined
Pro Forma

Revenues:
Base Rental - UHS facilities   $11,556   —   $11,556
Base Rental - Non-related parties   20,265   1,172   D.   21,437
Bonus Rental - UHS facilities   3,109   —   3,109
Tenant reimbursements and other - Non-related parties   5,341   43   D.   5,384
Tenant reimbursements and other - UHS facilities   356   —   356

   40,627   1,215   41,842
Expenses:
Depreciation and amortization   15,484   533   E.   16,017
Advisory fees to UHS   1,594   50   F.   1,644
Other operating expenses   11,244   296   D.   11,540
Transaction costs   663   —   663
Provision for asset impairment   —   —   —

   28,985   879   29,864
Income before equity in income of unconsolidated limited liability companies (“LLCs”) and interest

expense   11,642   336   11,978
   —

Equity in income of LLCs   1,803   —   1,803
Gain on divestitures of properties owned by unconsolidated LLCs, net   7,375   —   7,375
Interest expense, net   (5,853)   (220)   G.   (6,073)

Net Income   $14,967   $ 116   $15,083
Basic earnings per share   $ 1.18   $ 1.19
Diluted earnings per share   $ 1.18   $ 1.19
Weighted average number of shares outstanding - Basic   12,658   12,658
Weighted average number of share equivalents   7   7
Weighted average number of shares and equivalents outstanding - Diluted   12,665   12,665

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

Universal Health Realty Income Trust
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Income

For the Year Ended December 31, 2011
(dollar amounts in thousands)

   UHT

Acquired
MOBs and
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Combined
Pro Forma

Revenues:
Base Rental - UHS facilities   $13,150   —   $13,150
Base Rental - Non-related parties   10,392   3,826   D.   14,218
Bonus Rental - UHS facilities   4,191   —   4,191
Tenant reimbursements and other - Non-related parties   1,654   277   D.   1,931
Tenant reimbursements and other - UHS facilities   107   —   107

   29,494   4,103   33,597
Expenses:
Depreciation and amortization   7,306   1,811   E.   9,117
Advisory fees to UHS   2,008   114   F.   2,122
Other operating expenses   5,581   786   D.   6,367
Transaction costs   518   —   518
Provision for asset impairment   5,354   —   5,354

   20,767   2,711   23,478
Income before equity in income of unconsolidated limited liability companies (“LLCs”) and interest

expense   8,727   1,392   10,119
   —

Gain on fair value recognition resulting from the purchase of minority interests in majority-owned LLCs,
net   28,576   —   28,576

Equity in income of LLCs   3,058   —   3,058
Gain on divestitures of properties owned by unconsolidated LLCs, net   35,835   —   35,835
Interest expense, net   (2,402)   (1,380)   G.   (3,782)

Net Income   $73,794   $ 12   $73,806
Basic earnings per share   $ 5.84   $ 5.84
Diluted earnings per share   $ 5.83   $ 5.83
Weighted average number of shares outstanding—Basic   12,644   12,644
Weighted average number of share equivalents   5   5
Weighted average number of shares and equivalents outstanding—Diluted   12,649   12,649

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

Notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements

Note 1—Basis of presentation
The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements were prepared using the acquisition method of accounting under existing U.S. GAAP